746
Industry standard capacitive sensors are M12 to M30 models.
For small parts detection or installation in tight mounting spaces,
however, smaller form factors are needed. The Balluff product line
therefore offers a large selection of sizes and form factors. The
small capacitive sensors can be calibrated remotely, simply using a
separate sensor amplifier. And their rugged stainless steel housing
ensures reliability even under challenging conditions.

Mounting type Flush Flush Not flush
Rated switching distance sn 0.1…1.5 mm 0.1…1.5 mm 0.1…3 mm
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS001R BCS001L BCS0022
Part number BCS G06T4D2-PSM15C-S49G BCS G06T4E1-PSM15C-EP02 BCS G06T4D2-PSM30G-S49G
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS001T BCS001M BCS0023
Part number BCS G06T4D2-POM15C-S49G BCS G06T4E1-POM15C-EP02 BCS G06T4D2-POM30G-S49G
NPN, NO Ordering code BCS001U BCS001N BCS0024
Part number BCS G06T4D2-NSM15C-S49G BCS G06T4E1-NSM15C-EP02 BCS G06T4D2-NSM30G-S49G
NPN, NC Ordering code BCS001W BCS001P BCS0025
Part number BCS G06T4D2-NOM15C-S49G BCS G06T4E1-NOM15C-EP02 BCS G06T4D2-NOM30G-S49G
Supply voltage US 11…30 V DC 11…30 V DC 11…30 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 2 V ≤ 2 V ≤ 2 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC
Output current max. 50 mA 50 mA 50 mA

Mounting type Not flush Flush Flush
Rated switching distance sn 0.1…3 mm 0.1…1.5 mm 0.1…1.5 mm
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS001Y BCS002A BCS0026
Part number BCS G06T4E1-PSM30G-EP02 BCS M08T4E2-PSM15C-S49G BCS M08T4E1-PSM15C-EP02
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS001Z BCS002C BCS0027
Part number BCS G06T4E1-POM30G-EP02 BCS M08T4E2-POM15C-S49G BCS M08T4E1-POM15C-EP02
NPN, NO Ordering code BCS0020 BCS002E BCS0028
Part number BCS G06T4E1-NSM30G-EP02 BCS M08T4E2-NSM15C-S49G BCS M08T4E1-NSM15C-EP02
NPN, NC Ordering code BCS0021 BCS002F BCS0029
Part number BCS G06T4E1-NOM30G-EP02 BCS M08T4E2-NOM15C-S49G BCS M08T4E1-NOM15C-EP02
Supply voltage US 11…30 V DC 11…30 V DC 11…30 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 2 V ≤ 2 V ≤ 2 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC
Output current max. 50 mA 50 mA 50 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 10 mA ≤ 10 mA ≤ 10 mA
Polarity reversal protected/transposition protected/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes
Ambient temperature Ta –10…+70 °C –10…+70 °C –10…+70 °C
Switching frequency f 100 Hz 100 Hz 100 Hz
Output function indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED Yellow LED
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 65 IP 65 IP 65
Material Housing Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel
Sensing surface PTFE PTFE PTFE
Cover POM Stainless steel POM
Connection 2 m PUR cable,
3×0.14 mm²
M8 connector,
3-pin
2 m PUR cable,
3×0.14 mm²
Ø 6.5
3
4
23
0
.8
 s
n
 multi-turn/
              LED
M8×1
4 3
0
.8
4
2
5
4
13
 s
n
 multi-turn/
              LED
M8×1
4 3
0
.8
3
6
4
2
13
 s
n
 multi-turn/
              LED
Capacitive Sensors for Object Detection
Standard sensors, cylinder designs, DC 3-wire,
Ø 6.5 mm, M8×1
Wiring diagrams, see page 971.
Additional cable lengths on request.
757■ www.balluff.com
M8×1 M8×1 Ø 10 mm M12×1 M12×1
Not flush Not flush Flush Flush Flush
0.1…3 mm 0.1…3 mm 1…4 mm 1…4 mm 1…4 mm
BCS002M BCS002H BCS002T BCS0037 BCS002Z
BCS M08T4E2-PSM30G-S49G BCS M08T4E1-PSM30G-EP02 BCS G10T4H-PSM40C-EP02 BCS M12T4D2-PSM40C-S04G BCS M12T4G1-PSM40C-EP02
BCS002N BCS002J BCS002U BCS0038 BCS0030
BCS M08T4E2-POM30G-S49G BCS M08T4E1-POM30G-EP02 BCS G10T4H-POM40C-EP02 BCS M12T4D2-POM40C-S04G BCS M12T4G1-POM40C-EP02
BCS002P BCS002K BCS002W BCS0039 BCS0031

Mounting type Flush Flush Flush
Rated switching distance sn 1…4 mm 1…4 mm 1…4 mm
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS00P0 BCS00R4 BCS00PJ
Part number BCS M12B4G2-PSC40D-S04K BCS M12B4I1-PSC40D-EP02 BCS M12BBG2-PSC40D-S04K
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS00P1 BCS00P8 BCS00PK
Part number BCS M12B4G2-POC40D-S04K BCS M12B4I1-POC40D-EP02 BCS M12BBG2-POC40D-S04K
NPN, NO Ordering code BCS00P2 BCS00P9 BCS00PL
Part number BCS M12B4G2-NSC40D-S04K BCS M12B4I1-NSaC40D-EP02 BCS M12BBG2-NSC40D-S04K
NPN, NC Ordering code BCS00P3 BCS00PA BCS00PM
Part number BCS M12B4G2-NOC40D-S04K BCS M12B4I1-NOC40D-EP02 BCS M12BBG2-NOC40D-S04K
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC
Output current max. 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 15 mA ≤ 15 mA ≤ 15 mA
Polarity reversal protected/transposition protected/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes
Ambient temperature Ta –25…+85 °C –25…+85 °C –25…+85 °C
Switching frequency f 100 Hz 100 Hz 100 Hz
Supply voltage/output function indicator Green LED/Yellow LED Green LED/Yellow LED Green LED/Yellow LED
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
Material Housing Stainless steel Stainless steel PBT
Sensing surface PBT PBT PBT
Cover PA 12, PBT PA 12 PA 12, PBT
Connection M12 connector,
4-pin, A-coded
2 m PUR cable,
3×0.14 mm²
M12 connector,
4-pin, A-coded
17
LED
sn
7
5
4
1
M12×1
17
sn
6
1
4
9
M12×1
LED
17
LED
sn
7
5
3
9
M12×1
Capacitive Sensors for Object Detection
Standard sensors, cylinder designs, DC 3-wire,
M12x1
Wiring diagrams, see page 971.
Additional cable lengths on request.
759■ www.balluff.com
M12×1 M18×1 M18×1 M18×1 M18×1
Flush Flush Flush Flush Flush
1…4 mm 2…8 mm 2…8 mm 2…8 mm 2…8 mm
BCS00PU BCS00MF BCS00LK BCS00M8 BCS00NZ
BCS M12BBI1-PSC40D-EP02 BCS M18B4I3-PSC80D-S04K BCS M18B4N1-PSC80D-EP02 BCS M18BBI3-PSC80D-S04K BCS M18BBN1-PSC80D-EP02
BCS00PW BCS00M4 BCS00LR BCS00MH BCS00M1
BCS M12BBI1-POC40D-EP02 BCS M18B4I3-POC80D-S04K BCS M18B4N1-POC80D-EP02 BCS M18BBI3-POC80D-S04K BCS M18BBN1-POC80D-EP02
BCS00PY BCS00M5 BCS00LN BCS00MJ BCS00M2
BCS M12BBI1-NSC40D-EP02 BCS M18B4I3-NSC80D-S04K BCS M18B4N1-NSC80D-EP02 BCS M18BBI3-NSC80D-S04K BCS M18BBN1-NSC80D-EP02
BCS00PZ BCS00M6 BCS00LP BCS00MK BCS00M3
BCS M12BBI1-NOC40D-EP02 BCS M18B4I3-NOC80D-S04K BCS M18B4N1-NOC80D-EP02 BCS M18BBI3-NOC80D-S04K BCS M18BBN1-NOC80D-EP02
10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V
75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC
100 mA 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA

Mounting type Flush Flush Flush
Rated switching distance sn 2…10 mm 2…20 mm 2…15 mm
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS0033 BCS00MR
Part number BCS D22V4M1-PSC10C-EV02 BCS M30B4I2-PSC15D-S04K
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS0034 BCS00MT
Part number BCS D22V4M1-POC10C-EV02 BCS M30B4I2-POC15D-S04K
PNP, NO/NC,can be
coded
Ordering code BCS004H
Part number BCS D30B4M3-PPC20C-EP02
NPN, NO Ordering code BCS0035 BCS00MU
Part number BCS D22V4M1-NSC10C-EV02 BCS M30B4I2-NSC15D-S04K
NPN, NC Ordering code BCS0036 BCS00MW
Part number BCS D22V4M1-NOC10C-EV02 BCS M30B4I2-NOC15D-S04K
NPN, NO/NC, can be
coded
Ordering code BCS004J
Part number BCS D30B4M3-NPC20C-EP02
Supply voltage US 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 10...30 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.5 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC
Output current max. 300 mA 300 mA 100 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 10 mA ≤ 15 mA ≤ 15 mA
Polarity reversal protected/transposition protected/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes Yes/Yes/Yes
Ambient temperature Ta –30…+60 °C –30…+70 °C –25…+85 °C
Switching frequency f 100 Hz 100 Hz 100 Hz
Supply voltage/output function indicator No/Yellow LED Green LED/Yellow LED Green LED/Yellow LED
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 64 IP 67
Material Housing Stainless steel Stainless steel Stainless steel
Sensing surface PVC PBT PBT
Cover PVC PBT, PE PA 12, PBT
Connection 2 m PVC cable,
3×0.25 mm²
2 m PUR cable,
3×0.34 mm²
M12 connector,
4-pin, A-coded
Ø 22
6
5
 s
n
LED
sn
LED
Ø 30
5
4
6
6
.5
1
5
.5
36
LED
sn
7
9
5
1
M30×1.5
M12×1
Capacitive Sensors for Object Detection
Standard sensors, cylinder designs, DC 3-wire,
Ø 22 mm, Ø 30 mm, M30×1.5
NO/NC
Wiring diagrams, see page 971.
Additional cable lengths on request.
761■ www.balluff.com
M30×1.5 M30×1.5 M30×1.5 Ø 34 mm Ø 34 mm
Flush Flush Flush Flush Flush
2…15 mm 2…15 mm 2…15 mm 1…25 mm 1…25 mm
BCS00N2 BCS00NA BCS00NM BCS00UJ BCS00UN
BCS M30B4I1-PSC15D-EP02 BCS M30BBI2-PSC15D-S04K BCS M30BBI1-PSC15D-EP02 BCS G34OOI2-PSC15D-S04K BCS G34OOI1-PSC15D-EP02
BCS00N3 BCS00NC BCS00NN BCS00UK BCS00UF
BCS M30B4I1-POC15D-EP02 BCS M30BBI2-POC15D-S04K BCS M30BBI1-POC15D-EP02 BCS G34OOI2-POC15D-S04K BCS G34OOI1-POC15D-EP02
BCS00N4 BCS00NE BCS00NP BCS00UL BCS00UH
BCS M30B4I1-NSC15D-EP02 BCS M30BBI2-NSC15D-S04K BCS M30BBI1-NSC15D-EP02 BCS G34OOI2-NSC15D-S04K BCS G34OOI1-NSC15D-EP02
BCS00N5 BCS00NF BCS00NR BCS00UM BCS00UP
BCS M30B4I1-NOC15D-EP02 BCS M30BBI2-NOC15D-S04K BCS M30BBI1-NOC15D-EP02 BCS G34OOI2-NOC15D-S04K BCS G34OOI1-NOC15D-EP02
10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC
≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.8 V

Mounting type Flush Flush Flush
Rated switching distance sn 6 mm ±10 % 6 mm ±10 % 2…15 mm
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS003H BCS00HK BCS003A
Part number BCS D22T403-PSM60C-EP02 BCS D22T402-PSM60C-EP02 BCS D30T401-PSC15C-EP02
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS003C
Part number BCS D30T401-POC15C-EP02
NPN, NO Ordering code BCS003J BCS003E
Part number BCS D22T403-NSM60C-EP02 BCS D30T401-NSC15C-EP02
NPN, NC Ordering code BCS003F
Part number BCS D30T401-NOC15C-EP02
Supply voltage US 12…30 V DC 12…30 V DC 10…35 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 0.8 V ≤ 0.8 V ≤ 0.8 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC

Mounting type Flush Flush
Rated switching distance sn 1…8 mm 1…8 mm
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS0055 BCS0051
Part number BCS R08RR01-PSM80C-EP00,2-GS49 BCS R08RR01-PSM80C-EP02
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS0056 BCS0052
Part number BCS R08RR01-POM80C-EP00,2-GS49 BCS R08RR01-POM80C-EP02
NPN, NO Ordering code BCS0057 BCS0053
Part number BCS R08RR01-NSM80C-EP00,2-GS49 BCS R08RR01-NSM80C-EP02
NPN, NC Ordering code BCS0058 BCS0054
Part number BCS R08RR01-NOM80C-EP00,2-GS49 BCS R08RR01-NOM80C-EP02
Supply voltage US 12…30 V DC 12…30 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC